Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SRI International		03/02/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridge Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	333 Ravenswood Avenue	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78295951	BRIDGE PHARMACEUTICALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Nishi
Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30448-TM1001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eva Franko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bridge_2#page1.tif

(8/3595

=CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0921

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SRI INTERNATIONAL, a California corporation, located and doing business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025 ("Assignor"), has adopted, is using, or intends to use the following trademark, and is the owner of the following application for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Application Date Application No. **Trademark** September 4, 2003 78/295951 BRIDGE PHARMACEUTICALS

WHEREAS, BRIDGE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC, a Cayman Island corporation, located and doing business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025, desires to acquire the trademark and its application for registration as successor to the business of the Assignor to which the mark relates;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SRI INTERNATIONAL hereby assigns to BRIDGE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and application for registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and application for registration thereof.

Executed on March 2, 2004.

SRI INTERNATIONAL

Name: Richard Abramson

Title: Vice President & General Counsel

PALIB1_2412597_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 03/02/2004